Spring 2021 Courses
As of 01.19.21 - Subject to change

Course # Call# Course Title Instructor(s) Day Credits Type Modality
Anthropology ANTH GR6170 11395 **Law, History, & Anthropology Messick, Brinkley W 10:10am-12:00pm 3 Seminar Online
Anthropology ANTH GR6305 11484 **Art, Aesthetics, & The Political Ivy, Marilyn T 2:10-4:00pm 3 Seminar Online
. . Borodina, . . . ’
Anthropology ANTH GU4052 13867 Post/Socialist Bodies Svetlana T 10:10am-12:00pm 4 Seminar Online
Art History AHIS GR6407 12555 **Minimalism & Postminimalism Joseph, Branden M 2:10-4:00pm 3 Lecture Online
Art History AHIS GR6408 12556 Origins of Modem Visual Culture Crary, Jonathan W 4:10-6:00pm Lecture Online
Art History AHIS GR8486 12561 French Architecture and Architectural Theory Bergdoll, Barry T 10:10am-12:00pm Seminar Online
Comparative Literature & Society CLPS GU4201 10389 Basic Concepts - Post-Freud Thought Seeley, Karen M 2:10-4:00pm Seminar Hybrid
Comparative Literature & Society CLPS GU4510 10148 Jacques Lacan: An Introduction to His Work Coelen, Marcus R 4:10-6:00pm Seminar Hybrid
Comparative Literature & Society CPLS GR6111 10150 **The Hybrid Voice: Comparative Diasporas EYUERS, (B & 2:10-4:00pm 3 Seminar  Online
Van Dyck, Karen
Comparative Literature: English CLEN GU4741 13579 **Cultural Appropriation and World Literature il)a;t;%:ter, w 4:10-6:00pm 4 Seminar Online
Comparative Literature: English CLEN GU4742 11056 **World Fiction Since 1965 Robbins, Bruce TR 10:10-11:25am 3 Lecture Online
Comparative Literature: English CLEN GU4892 13580 . Literature and Intemational Law: Sovereignty and Other Slaughter, M 4:10-6:00pm 4 Seminar  Online
Fictions Joseph
Comparative Literature: French CLFR GU4521 12791 1he Politics of Memory: Remembrance, Ethics and NCUET W 2:10-4:00pm 3 Seminar  Hybrid
Identity in France since 1945 Emmanuel
Comparative Literature: German CLGR GU4215 10248 Spirit/Ghosts Kant-Marx g?edfgipoulos, R 2:10-4:00pm 3 Lecture Online
Comparative Literature: German CLGR GU4420 10249 Walter Benjamin (Eng) Pfeifer, Annie T 2:10-4:00pm 3 Seminar Online
Comparative Literature: Italian CLIA GU4024 13322 Nationalism in Theory and History ii:‘;‘an ina 12:10-2:00pm 3 Seminar  Online
Comparative Literature: Italian CLIA GU6999 13321 Mafia Movies Lang, Ariella W 6:10-10:00pm 3 Lecture Online
Comparative Literature: Russian CLRS GR6101 11143 Between History and Story: (Post) Memorial Sensibility Stepanova, Maria M 4:10-6:00pm 1 Seminar Hybrid
Comparative Literature: Slavic CLSL GU4009 13338 Hegel: Sate, History, Freedom Leeds, Adam M 2:10-4:00pm 3 Lecture Online



Economics

Economics

Economics: Philosophy

English

English

English

English

English

English

European History, Politics, and Society

European History, Politics, and Society

French

German

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

History

ECON GU4500

ECON GU4505

ECPH GU4950

ENGL GR6292

ENGL GU4232

ENGL GU4400

ENGL GU4407

ENGL GU4568

ENGL GU4801

EHPS GR6101

MEUS GR5001

FREN GU4441

GERM GR6550

HIST GR8023

HIST GR8103

HIST GR8311

HIST GR8314

HIST GR8558

HIST GR8911

HIST GU4029

HIST GU4380

12090

12091

11510

14987

11052

11053

11055

16826

11054

11490

13434

15053

10271

11322

13659

10096

10960

13654

11004

10091

10987

**International Trade

**International Macroeconomics

**Economics & Philosophy

John Donne

Trade and Traffic with Early Modern England

Romanticism

Victorian Literature

**Radical Domesticity: Modernism, Gender

History of English Novel |

European Studies Colloquium Il

Political Violence in 20C. Europe

Classical French Moralists

Postwar Austrian Literature

Human and Social Sciences as History

Early Modern European Cultural/Intellectual History

Introduction to the Literature of Modem European History

Reading German History

Race and Sexuality in Modemn France and its Empires

**Histories of the Public Sphere

Europe's Commercial Revolution (late medieval / early
modern)

The Idea of Europe

Noor, Waseem
Schmitt-Groh,

Stephanie
Collins, Jessica &

O'Flaherty,

Rrandan

Murray, Molly

Stewart, Alan

Albernaz, Joseph

Adams, James

Rosner, Victoria
& McLeod, Mary

Stewart, Dustin

Petrova, Tsveta

Falciola, Luca

Force, Pierre

Anderson, Mark

Mazurek,
Malgorzata

Jones, Matthew

Mazower, Mark

Tooze, Adam

Robcis, Camille &
Saada,

Emmanualla

Piccato, Pablo

Howell, Martha

de Grazia,
Victoria

TR

10:10-11:25am

8:40-9:55am

10:10am-12:00pm

10:10am-12:00pm

10:10-11:25am

4:10-6:00pm

2:40-3:55pm

10:10am-12:00pm

11:40am-12:55pm

9:00-11:00am

10:10am-12:00pm

2:10-4:00pm

10:10am-12:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

2:10-4:00pm

12:10-2:00pm /
11:00am-12:50pm

2:10-4:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

10:10am-12:00pm

Lecture

Lecture

Seminar

Seminar

Lecture

Seminar

Lecture

Seminar

Lecture

Colloquium

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Colloquium

Seminar

Seminar

Colloquium

Seminar

Seminar

Hybrid

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Hybrid

Hybrid

Online

Online

Hybrid

Online

Hybrid

Online

Hybrid

Online

Online

Hybrid



History

History

History

History

History

History

Human Rights

Human Rights

Human Rights

Human Rights

International and Public Affairs

International and Public Affairs

International and Public Affairs

International and Public Affairs

International and Public Affairs

International and Public Affairs

International and Public Affairs

International and Public Affairs

International and Public Affairs

Italian

Italian

HIST GU4509

HIST GU4699

HIST GU4821

HIST GU4923

HIST GU4935

HIST GU4984

HRTS GR6800

HRTS GU4270

HRTS GU4810

HRTS GU4930

INAF U6039

INAF U6425

REGN U6149

REGN U6230

REGN U6300

REGN U6305

REGN U6538

REGN U6562

REGN U8755

ITAL GU4022

ITAL GU4092

12468

10107

11971

10088

11745

10083

11527

11519

11524

11526

10500

10550

10659

10660

10661

10662

10663

10664

10667

10145

10143

**Problems in International History

Medieval Franciscans and their World

Italy's Material Culture, 1945-2015

Narratives of WWII

Science and Art in Early Modern Europe

**Hacking the Archive

**International Human Rights Law

**Social Media and Human Rights

**Religion and Human Rights

**International Humanitarian Law

**International Banking

Energy Transition in Europe (short course: Jan 12 - Feb
23)

**Energy, Corporate Responsibility & Human Rights

EU Policymaking & New Global Challenges (short course:
dates TBA)

Economics of European Integration

EU Economic Policy The Eurocrisis (short course: dates
TBA)

Russia's Energy between West, East

Politics of the Caucasus

Ukraine: Power Politics & Diplomacy

The Qur'an in Europe

Dante's Divina Commedia 2

Stephanson,
Anders

Senocak,
Neslihan

de Grazia,
Victoria

Gluck, Carol

Gjikola, Ardeta

Connelly,
Matthew

Cooper, Belinda

Perimutter, Ted

Chuman, Joseph

Cronin, Bruce
Finel-Honigman,
Irene
Stoupnitzky,
Gregory

Radon, Jenik

Teasdale,
Anthony

QO'Cleireacain,
Seamus

Moscovici, Pierre

Udensiva,
Natasha

George, Julie
Kuchynskyi,
Valerii

Tommasino, Pier
Mattia

Barolini,
Teodolinda

TR

TBA

TBA

TR

4:10-6:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

10:10am-12:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

10:10am-12:00pm

6:10-8:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

6:10-8:00pm

10:10am-12:00pm

11:00am-12:50pm

11:00am-12:50pm

4:10-6:00pm

TBA

4:10-6:00pm

TBA

4:10-6:00pm

11:00am-12:50pm

2:10-4:00pm

2:10-4:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Lecture

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Lecture

Seminar

Hybrid

Online

Online

Hybrid

Online

Hybrid

Online

Online

Online

Online

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Online

Hybrid

Online

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Online

Online



Italian

Philosophy

Polish

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

Political Science

Russian

Russian

Russian

Russian

Russian

Russian

Ukrainian

Ukrainian

ITAL GU4098

PHIL GR9755

POL GU4051

POLS GR6101

POLS GU4110

POLS GU4139

POLS GU4428

POLS GU4434

POLS GU4436

POLS GU4875

RUSS GR6040

RUSS GR6501

RUSS GU4046

RUSS GU4155

RUSS GU4339

RUSS GU4345

UKRN GU4007

UKRN GU4121

10177

11717

17128

10428

10427

15082

00541

13482

10167

00542

10140

10141

10137

10138

10139

00612

10135

12319

Italian Renaissance Romance Epic Il

**Problems of Social Philosophy

Movements in Polish Cinema

Issues in Political Theory

Recent Continental Political Thought

Tocqueville and Revolution

European Political Development

Ethnic Politics across Post-Soviet Eurasia

Populism in Europe and the World

Russia and the West

18th Century Russian Literature

Acmeism

The Trickster in the Modern Russian Literature

History of Russian/Soviet Film

Chteniia po Russkoi Literature

Advanced Russian through History

Advanced Ukrainian Through Literature

Agent of Change: Ukrainian Art

Cavallo, Jo Ann

Neuhouser,
Frederick

Caes,
Christopher

Isiksel, Turkuler

Cohen, Jean

Elster, Jon

Berman, Sheri

Giuliano, Elise

Ganga, Paula

Marten, Kimberly

Reyfman, Irina

Izmirieva,
Valentina

Leiderman, Mark

Ezerova, Daria

Reyfman, Irina

Trubikhina, Julia

Shevchuk, Yuri

Martynyuk, Olena

TR

TR

MW

MW

MW

4:10-6:00pm

10:10am-12:00pm

2:40-3:55pm

10:10am-12:00pm

2:10-4:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

2:10-4:00pm

12:10-2:00pm

2:10-4:00pm

10:10-11:25am

4:10-6:00pm

4:10-6:00pm

11:40am-12:55pm

11:40am-12:55pm

1:10-2:25pm

1:10-2:25pm

2:40-3:55pm

2:40-3:55pm

Lecture

Seminar

Lecture

Seminar

Seminar

Seminar

Lecture

Seminar

Seminar

Lecture

Seminar

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Lecture

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Online

Online

Online

Hybrid

Hybrid

Online

Online



