Spring 2021 Courses (As of 01.19.21 - Subject to change)

Subject	Course #	Call #	Course Title	Instructor(s)	Day	Time	Credits Type	Modality
Anthropology	ANTH GR6170	11395	**Law, History, & Anthropology	Messick, Brinkley	W	10:10am-12:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Anthropology	ANTH GR6305	11484	**Art, Aesthetics, & The Political	Ivy, Marilyn	Т	2:10-4:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Anthropology	ANTH GU4052	13867	Post/Socialist Bodies	Borodina, Svetlana	Т	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
Art History	AHIS GR6407	12555	**Minimalism & Postminimalism	Joseph, Branden	М	2:10-4:00pm	3 Lecture	Online
Art History	AHIS GR6408	12556	Origins of Modern Visual Culture	Crary, Jonathan	W	4:10-6:00pm	3 Lecture	Online
Art History	AHIS GR8486	12561	French Architecture and Architectural Theory	Bergdoll, Barry	Т	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
Comparative Literature & Society	CLPS GU4201	10389	Basic Concepts - Post-Freud Thought	Seeley, Karen	М	2:10-4:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
Comparative Literature & Society	CLPS GU4510	10148	Jacques Lacan: An Introduction to His Work	Coelen, Marcus	R	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
Comparative Literature & Society	CPLS GR6111	10150	**The Hybrid Voice: Comparative Diasporas	Edwards, Brent & Van Dyck, Karen	W	2:10-4:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Comparative Literature: English	CLEN GU4741	13579	**Cultural Appropriation and World Literature	Slaughter, Joseph	W	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
Comparative Literature: English	CLEN GU4742	11056	**World Fiction Since 1965	Robbins, Bruce	TR	10:10-11:25am	3 Lecture	Online
Comparative Literature: English	CLEN GU4892	13580	**Literature and International Law: Sovereignty and Other Fictions	Slaughter, Joseph	М	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
Comparative Literature: French	CLFR GU4521	12791	The Politics of Memory: Remembrance, Ethics and Identity in France since 1945	Kattan, Emmanuel	W	2:10-4:00pm	3 Seminar	Hybrid
Comparative Literature: German	CLGR GU4215	10248	Spirit/Ghosts Kant-Marx	Andriopoulos, Stefan	R	2:10-4:00pm	3 Lecture	Online
Comparative Literature: German	CLGR GU4420	10249	Walter Benjamin (Eng)	Pfeifer, Annie	Т	2:10-4:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Comparative Literature: Italian	CLIA GU4024	13322	Nationalism in Theory and History	Zanou, Konstantina	R	12:10-2:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Comparative Literature: Italian	CLIA GU6999	13321	Mafia Movies	Lang, Ariella	W	6:10-10:00pm	3 Lecture	Online
Comparative Literature: Russian	CLRS GR6101	11143	Between History and Story: (Post) Memorial Sensibility	Stepanova, Maria	М	4:10-6:00pm	1 Seminar	Hybrid
Comparative Literature: Slavic	CLSL GU4009	13338	Hegel: Sate, History, Freedom	Leeds, Adam	М	2:10-4:00pm	3 Lecture	Online

Economics	ECON GU4500	12090 **International Trade	Noor, Waseem	TR	10:10-11:25am	3 Lecture	Hybrid
Economics	ECON GU4505	12091 **International Macroeconomics	Schmitt-Groh, Stephanie	MW	8:40-9:55am	3 Lecture	Online
Economics: Philosophy	ECPH GU4950	11510 **Economics & Philosophy	Collins, Jessica & O'Flaherty,	Т	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
English	ENGL GR6292	14987 John Donne	Murray, Molly	W	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
English	ENGL GU4232	11052 Trade and Traffic with Early Modern England	Stewart, Alan	MW	10:10-11:25am	3 Lecture	Online
English	ENGL GU4400	11053 Romanticism	Albernaz, Joseph	TR	4:10-6:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
English	ENGL GU4407	11055 Victorian Literature	Adams, James	MW	2:40-3:55pm	3 Lecture	Online
English	ENGL GU4568	16826 **Radical Domesticity: Modernism, Gender	Rosner, Victoria & McLeod, Mary	M	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
English	ENGL GU4801	11054 History of English Novel I	Stewart, Dustin	TR	11:40am-12:55pm	3 Lecture	Online
European History, Politics, and Society	EHPS GR6101	11490 European Studies Colloquium II	Petrova, Tsveta	F	9:00-11:00am	4 Colloquium	Hybrid
European History, Politics, and Society	MEUS GR5001	13434 Political Violence in 20C. Europe	Falciola, Luca	R	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
French	FREN GU4441	15053 Classical French Moralists	Force, Pierre	R	2:10-4:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
German	GERM GR6550	10271 Postwar Austrian Literature	Anderson, Mark	F	10:10am-12:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
History	HIST GR8023	11322 Human and Social Sciences as History	Mazurek, Malgorzata	R	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
History	HIST GR8103	13659 Early Modern European Cultural/Intellectual History	Jones, Matthew	W	2:10-4:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
History	HIST GR8311	10096 Introduction to the Literature of Modern European History	Mazower, Mark	M/W	12:10-2:00pm / 11:00am-12:50pm	4 Colloquium	Hybrid
History	HIST GR8314	10960 Reading German History	Tooze, Adam	M	2:10-4:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
History	HIST GR8558	13654 Race and Sexuality in Modern France and its Empires	Robcis, Camille & Saada,	W	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
History	HIST GR8911	11004 **Histories of the Public Sphere	Piccato, Pablo	W	4:10-6:00pm	4 Colloquium	Online
History	HIST GU4029	10091 Europe's Commercial Revolution (late medieval / early modern)	Howell, Martha	W	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
History	HIST GU4380	10987 The Idea of Europe	de Grazia, Victoria	W	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid

History	HIST GU4509	12468 **Problems in International History	Stephanson, Anders	Т	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
History	HIST GU4699	10107 Medieval Franciscans and their World	Senocak, Neslihan	W	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
History	HIST GU4821	11971 Italy's Material Culture, 1945-2015	de Grazia, Victoria	Т	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
History	HIST GU4923	10088 Narratives of WWII	Gluck, Carol	Т	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
History	HIST GU4935	11745 Science and Art in Early Modern Europe	Gjikola, Ardeta	R	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
History	HIST GU4984	10083 **Hacking the Archive	Connelly, Matthew	W	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
Human Rights	HRTS GR6800	11527 **International Human Rights Law	Cooper, Belinda	Т	6:10-8:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Human Rights	HRTS GU4270	11519 **Social Media and Human Rights	Perlmutter, Ted	М	4:10-6:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Human Rights	HRTS GU4810	11524 **Religion and Human Rights	Chuman, Joseph	R	6:10-8:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Human Rights	HRTS GU4930	11526 **International Humanitarian Law	Cronin, Bruce	W	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
International and Public Affairs	INAF U6039	10500 **International Banking	Finel-Honigman, Irene	R	11:00am-12:50pm	3 Lecture	Hybrid
International and Public Affairs	INAF U6425	10550 Energy Transition in Europe (short course: Jan 12 - Feb 23)	Stoupnitzky, Gregory	Т	11:00am-12:50pm	1.5 Seminar	Hybrid
International and Public Affairs	REGN U6149	10659 **Energy, Corporate Responsibility & Human Rights	Radon, Jenik	TR	4:10-6:00pm	3 Seminar	Hybrid
International and Public Affairs	REGN U6230	10660 EU Policymaking & New Global Challenges (short course: dates TBA)	Teasdale, Anthony	TBA	ТВА	1.5 Seminar	Online
International and Public Affairs	REGN U6300	10661 Economics of European Integration	O'Cleireacain, Seamus	R	4:10-6:00pm	3 Seminar	Hybrid
International and Public Affairs	REGN U6305	10662 EU Economic Policy The Eurocrisis (short course: dates TBA)	Moscovici, Pierre	TBA	ТВА	1.5 Seminar	Online
International and Public Affairs	REGN U6538	10663 Russia's Energy between West, East	Udensiva, Natasha	W	4:10-6:00pm	3 Seminar	Hybrid
International and Public Affairs	REGN U6562	10664 Politics of the Caucasus	George, Julie	Т	11:00am-12:50pm	3 Seminar	Hybrid
International and Public Affairs	REGN U8755	10667 Ukraine: Power Politics & Diplomacy	Kuchynskyi, Valerii	Т	2:10-4:00pm	3 Seminar	Hybrid
Italian	ITAL GU4022	10145 The Qur'an in Europe	Tommasino, Pier Mattia	W	2:10-4:00pm	3 Lecture	Online
Italian	ITAL GU4092	10143 Dante's Divina Commedia 2	Barolini, Teodolinda	TR	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Online

Italian	ITAL GU4098	10177 Italian Renaissance Romance Epic II	Cavallo, Jo Ann	М	4:10-6:00pm	3 Lecture	Online
Philosophy	PHIL GR9755	11717 **Problems of Social Philosophy	Neuhouser, Frederick	R	10:10am-12:00pm	3 Seminar	Online
Polish	POL GU4051	17128 Movements in Polish Cinema	Caes, Christopher	TR	2:40-3:55pm	3 Lecture	Online
Political Science	POLS GR6101	10428 Issues in Political Theory	Isiksel, Turkuler	R	10:10am-12:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
Political Science	POLS GU4110	10427 Recent Continental Political Thought	Cohen, Jean	W	2:10-4:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
Political Science	POLS GU4139	15082 Tocqueville and Revolution	Elster, Jon	W	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Online
Political Science	POLS GU4428	00541 European Political Development	Berman, Sheri	М	2:10-4:00pm	4 Lecture	Hybrid
Political Science	POLS GU4434	13482 Ethnic Politics across Post-Soviet Eurasia	Giuliano, Elise	W	12:10-2:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
Political Science	POLS GU4436	10167 Populism in Europe and the World	Ganga, Paula	W	2:10-4:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
Political Science	POLS GU4875	00542 Russia and the West	Marten, Kimberly	MTWR	10:10-11:25am	3 Lecture	Hybrid
Russian	RUSS GR6040	10140 18th Century Russian Literature	Reyfman, Irina	W	4:10-6:00pm	4 Seminar	Hybrid
Russian	RUSS GR6501	10141 Acmeism	Izmirlieva, Valentina	Т	4:10-6:00pm	4 Lecture	Online
Russian	RUSS GU4046	10137 The Trickster in the Modern Russian Literature	Leiderman, Mark	TR	11:40am-12:55pm	3 Lecture	Online
Russian	RUSS GU4155	10138 History of Russian/Soviet Film	Ezerova, Daria	TR	11:40am-12:55pm	3 Lecture	Online
Russian	RUSS GU4339	10139 Chteniia po Russkoi Literature	Reyfman, Irina	MW	1:10-2:25pm	3 Lecture	Hybrid
Russian	RUSS GU4345	00612 Advanced Russian through History	Trubikhina, Julia	MW	1:10-2:25pm	3 Lecture	Hybrid
Ukrainian	UKRN GU4007	10135 Advanced Ukrainian Through Literature	Shevchuk, Yuri	MW	2:40-3:55pm	3 Lecture	Online
Ukrainian	UKRN GU4121	12319 Agent of Change: Ukrainian Art	Martynyuk, Olena	TR	2:40-3:55pm	3 Lecture	Online